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The Eleventh International Conference on 
Shaken Baby Syndrome/Abusive Head Trauma
Buckhead/Atlanta, Georgia, USA
September 12, 13, 14, 2010

The National Center on Shaken Baby Syndrome welcomes you to Buckhead/Atlanta 
for the Eleventh International Conference on Shaken Baby Syndrome/Abusive 
Head Trauma (SBS/AHT).

We hope you will take advantage of this extraordinary lineup of the world’s 
experts on shaken baby syndrome and child abuse. The program provides ample 
opportunities to cultivate new relationships between the families affected by this 
form of child abuse and the professionals who deal with the cases. Topics will range 
from the newest research available, medical practices, investigation techniques, 
prevention programs and family experiences.

For the most current information on SBS/AHT,  visit our website at:
www.dontshake.org

Continuing Education Contact Hours

NASW Continuing Education Hours
The Eleventh International Conference on Shaken Baby Syndrome/Abusive Head 
Trauma is approved by the National Association of Social Workers (Approval 
#886545124) for 19.5 Continuing Education Contact Hours. Participants should 
only claim credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the 
conference.

Continuing Medical Education Accreditation
This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the Essential 
Areas and policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education 
(ACCME) through the joint sponsorship of the Warren Alpert Medical School of 
Brown University and the National Center on Shaken Baby Syndrome. The Warren 
Alpert Medical School is accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing medical 
education for physicians. 

The Warren Alpert Medical School designates this educational activity for a 
maximum of 14.5 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should only claim 
credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity. 



Conference at a Glance
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Saturday, September 11, 2010
12:00 PM – 6:00 PM........ Registration Desk Open (Windsor Prefunction)
12:00 PM – 6:00 PM........ Speaker Ready Room Available (Room: Barclay)

Sunday, September 12, 2010
7:00 AM – 6:00 PM.......... Registration Desk Open (Windsor Prefunction)
7:00 AM – 6:00 PM.......... Speaker Ready Room Available (Room: Barclay)
8:00 AM – 10:45 AM ...... Plenary Session-Real Science: What Research is Telling Us about SBS/AHT
8:00 AM – 8:50 AM.......... Breakout Sessions A
9:00 AM – 9:50 AM.......... Breakout Sessions B
10:00 AM – 10:50 AM...... Breakout Sessions C
10:45 AM - 11:00 AM......  Break
11:00 AM – 12:00 PM.....  Keynote Presentation - How Science Has Evolved: Views from a Pediatric 	

Forensic Neuropathologist
12:00 PM – 1:30 PM........ Lunch Break
1:30 PM – 5:30 PM......... Mock Trial
6:00 PM – 8:00 PM......... Family Reception (Hope 3)

Monday, September 13, 2010
7:00 AM – 6:00 PM.......... Registration Desk Open (Windsor Prefunction)
7:00 AM – 6:00 PM.......... Speaker Ready Room Available (Room: Barclay)
8:00 AM – 8:30 AM.......... Welcome Announcement - Rodney Hammond
8:30 AM – 9:30 AM......... Main Keynote Presentation - The Strange Politics of Child Abuse
9:40 AM – 10:40 AM........ Breakout Sessions A
10:40 AM – 11:00 AM...... Morning Break
11:00 AM – 12:00 PM...... Breakout Sessions B
12:00 PM – 1:30 PM........ Lunch Break
1:30 PM – 2:30 PM......... Keynote Presentation - To Tell the Truth - Examining Defense Witness 

Testimony in Abusive Head Trauma Cases      			          
2:30 PM – 5:00 PM.......... Poster Presentations
2:30 PM – 2:50 PM.......... Afternoon Break
2:50 PM – 3:50 PM.......... Breakout Sessions C
4:00 PM – 5:00 PM.......... Breakout Sessions D
5:00 PM – 7:00 PM......... Opening Reception with Hors d’œuvres (Ballroom Foyer and Windsor Garden)

Tuesday, September 14, 2010
7:00 AM – 6:00 PM.......... Registration Desk Open (Windsor Prefunction)
7:00 AM – 5:00 PM.......... Speaker Ready Room Available (Room: Barclay)
8:00 AM – 9:00 AM......... Keynote Presentation - The Problems We Encounter with SBS Cases: Getting  

to the Truth
9:10 AM – 10:10 AM ....... Breakout Sessions A
10:10 AM – 10:30 AM...... Morning Break
10:30 AM – 11:30 AM...... Breakout Sessions B
11:30 AM – 1:00 PM........ Lunch Break
1:00 PM – 2:00 PM......... Keynote Presentation - SBS/AHT 2010: What We Know, What We must Learn, 

What We must do to Move Forward
2:00 PM – 2:20 PM.......... Afternoon Break
2:20 PM – 3:20 PM.......... Breakout Sessions C
3:30 PM – 4:30 PM.......... Breakout Sessions D

Wednesday, September 15, 2010
7:30 AM – 5:30 PM......... NDAA Sponsored Prosecutor’s Training (Please see pg 20 for further description)



Conference Planning Committee

Marilyn Barr, Conference Director

Danielle Vázquez, Conference Coordinator

Christina Pay, Conference Assistant

Randall Alexander, MD, PhD, FAAP, Division of Child Protection and Forensic Pediatrics (Jacksonville, FL)

Sandra Alexander, Med, Center on Disease Control (Atlanta, GA)

Ronald Barr, MDCM, FRCPC, Centre for Community Child Health Research (Vancouver, BC)

Leigh Bishop, Assistant District Attorney, Special Victims Bureau, Queens County (Queens, NY)

Robert Block, MD, FAAP, Professor and Chair of the Department of Pediatrics at the University of

Oklahoma School of Community Medicine (Tulsa, OK)

Kelly Cappos, RN, BSN, CPUR, CLNC, Pennsylvania Shaken Baby Syndrome Prevention and

Awareness Program (Hershey, PA)

Mary Case, MD, Chief Medical Examiner (St. Louis, MO)

David Chadwick, MD, Childrens Hospital (San Diego, CA)

Jocelyn Conway, BA, Prevent SBS BC (Vancouver, BC)

Jennipher Dickens, Family of Victim, Sarah Jane Brain Project (New York, NY)

Debbie Dycus, Family of Victim, (Edwardsville, IL)

Ron Ensom, MSW, RSW (Ottawa, AB)

Lori Frasier, MD, FAAP, Primary Children’s Medical Center (Salt Lake City, UT)

Darryl Gibbs, Family of Victim, BA (Yonkers, NY)

Brian Holmgren, JD, Assistant District Attorney General (Nashville, TN)

Carole Jenny, MD, MBA, Warren Alpert Medical School of Brown University (Providence, RI)

Alex Levin, MD, MHSc, FAAP, FRCSC, Chief, Pediatric Ophthalmology and Ocular Genetics, Wills

Eye Institute (Philadelphia, PA)

John Leventhal, MD, FAAP, Professor and Medical Director, Child Abuse Programs, Yale 

University (New Haven, CT)

Amanda McCarty, Family of Victim (Fargo, ND)

Jeff Moore, LCSW, Youth Health Associates and Center for Family Development (Ogden, UT)

Sandy Nipper, RN, Legacy Health System (Portland, OR)

Robert Reece, MD, Clinical Professor of Pediatrics, Tufts University School of Medicine (North

Falmouth, MA)

Carroll Rottmund, RN, BSN, CCRN, CLNC Pennsylvania Shaken Baby Syndrome Prevention and 

Awareness Program (Hershey, PA)

Kelly Sullivan, PhD, University of North Carolina (Chapel Hill, NC)

Phil Wheeler, Detective Chief Inspector (London, UK)

Amy Wicks, NCSBS (Ogden, UT)
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Conference Educational Objectives
1.	 Attendees will be able to recognize, evaluate, and diagnose cases of 

shaken baby syndrome/abusive head trauma with a higher degree of 
certainty.

2.	 Will examine current practices, challenges, public policy, family 
involvement, and research needs related to shaken baby syndrome/
abusive head trauma and recommend changes necessary.

3.	 Attendees will utilize latest practices of prevention to construct and 
operate programs in their area.

Conference Sponsors and Supporters
The Eleventh International Conference on Shaken Baby Syndrome/Abusive 
Head Trauma is jointly sponsored by the National Center on Shaken Baby 
Syndrome and the Warren Alpert Medical School of Brown University.

The 2010 11th International Conference on Shaken Baby Syndrome/
Abusive Head Trauma is made possible through the generous support of 
our donors. Through their generous support we are able to provide dozens 
of scholarships to victims and their families and make the conference as 
economical as possible for everyone.

THE MATTy EAPPEn FOUnDATIOn
www.mattyeappen.org

NCSBS would like to thank Carr Printing for generously donating the printing 
of this on-site program.
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Keynote & Plenary Sessions

Sunday, September 12, 2010

MORNING PLENARY SESSION	 Sun 8:00 – 10:45 AM 
Ballroom ABC

The Real Science: What Research is Telling Us about SBS/AHT
From Questions to Answers: Application of the Scientific Method to 
Abusive Head Trauma by Interdisciplinary Research Teams
•  Susan Margulies, PhD (Philadelphia, PA, USA)
•  Cindy Christian, MD (Philadelphia, PA, USA)
•  Ann-Christine Duhaime, (MD (Lebanon, NH USA)

Serum Biomarkers to Detect SBS/AHT
•  Rachel Berger, MD, MPH (Pittsburgh, PA, USA)

What the Neurosurgeon Sees
•  Mark Dias, MD, FAAP (Hershey, PA, USA)

KEYNOTE PRESENTATION 	   Sun 11:00 AM – 12:00 PM
Ballroom ABC

How Science Has Evolved: 
Views from a Pediatric Forensic Neuropathologist
Lucy Rorke-Adams, MD, Professor of Pathology, Neurology and Pediatrics 
(Philadelphia, PA, USA)

Dr. Rorke-Adams is the most experienced Forensic Pediatric 
Neuropathologist in the world.  Over her 45 year career she has been 
contributing to the evolving science of pathology helping to establish 
objective evidence for diagnosis of shaken baby syndrome.  Dr. Rorke-Adams 
will present the evidence base for this diagnosis which consists of utilizing a 
combination of clinical, investigative and pathological data which dispels the 
myth that death cannot be caused by shaking an infant.

MOCK TRIAL	  Sun 1:30 – 5:30 PM
Ballroom ABC

Legal challenges to the diagnosis of AHT/SBS are daily waged in courtrooms 
across the country. Claims are forcefully and repeatedly advanced that 
“there is no scientific support for AHT/SBS,” that “shaking alone can’t 
injure children,” that “new science refutes the diagnosis of AHT/SBS,” and 
that “expert testimony encompassing the medical diagnosis of AHT/SBS is 
unreliable and should be excluded.” Such claims challenge proposed expert 
testimony by the prosecution, create reasonable doubt at trial, and overturn 
convictions. Legal and medical professionals must understand the nature of 
these challenges, the medical and scientific research upon which such claims 
are advanced, and the countervailing evidence in order to appropriately 
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present “good science” in the courtroom, educate the court and jurors, and 
insure that justice is served.

This four hour Mock Trial will examine these and other “defense 
challenges” through an array of experienced legal and medical experts who 
will illustrate typical trial testimony from both the defense and prosecution 
perspectives.  Specific examples will be taken from some of the major cases 
across the country where these challenges have been raised.  The Mock 
Trial exercises will be moderated by scholar Dr. John Leventhal who will 
ask participants probing questions about their testimony. A fact scenario 
pertaining to the case presented will be provided in your registration packet.

Monday, September 13, 2010

OPENING WELCOME & KEYNOTE PRESENTATION          
Ballroom ABC				              Mon 8:00 – 9:30 AM

Welcoming Announcement
Rodney Hammond, Director, Division of Violence Prevention, National Center 
for Injury Prevention and Control Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
(Atlanta, GA, USA)

The Strange Politics of Child Abuse
Ross Cheit, JD, PhD (Providence, RI, USA)

Child abuse was once considered a noncontroversial topic. Now it is often 
the source of intense controversy. Professionals who deal with SBS know 
the phenomenon but may wonder why media coverage of cases is often so 
skewed, and why the views of dubious defense “experts” are sometimes 
accepted without apparent skepticism. Professor Cheit, Associate Professor of 
Political Science and Public Policy at Brown University, has been investigating 
these issues for more than a decade and will share his experiences and 
wisdom with our conference participants. 

KEYNOTE PRESENTATION    	          Mon 1:30 – 2:30 PM
Ballroom ABC

To Tell the Truth - Examining Defense Witness Testimony 
in Abusive Head Trauma Cases	 		
Brian Holmgren, JD (Nashville, TN, USA)

Defense witnesses proffer testimony challenging the diagnosis of SBS 
and AHT in courtrooms across the country on a daily basis. These itinerant 
witnesses are accorded “expert” status under the rules of evidence and 
advance claims that challenge decades of accepted medical research under 
the guise of “new science.” This revealing presentation will use specific 
and compelling examples of such testimony from actual court transcripts, 
examining whether this testimony is in accordance with accepted medical 
science, and more importantly, consistent with the witness’ legal and ethical 
duty to tell “the whole truth.”
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Tuesday, September 14, 2010

KEYNOTE PRESENTATION	 Tue 8:00 – 9:00 AM
Ballroom ABC

The Problems We Encounter with SBS Cases:
Getting to the Truth
Judge Charles D. Gill, Connecticut Superior Court 
Judge William Bright, Connecticut Superior Court

Every day judges and juries must try to make sense of the evidence presented 
in the courtroom and decide who the expert really is and who is telling 
the truth to be sure justice is served. In shaken baby cases, the stakes are 
incredibly high because the victim is an infant or child. Judge Gill will offer 
his candid and pragmatic view of how abusive head trauma cases can go 
wrong in courtrooms and how we can reduce the errors. He will explain 
the view from the bench and describe what he feels is needed to get to the 
truth. This includes how experts need to present their case so the judge and/
or the jury makes the right decision.  Judge Bright will discuss the use of 
scientific evidence in cases he has handled and share his thoughts on how 
such evidence should be presented. His candid legal assessment of such 
testimony will be an excellent educational experience for the medical and 
legal professions.

CLOSING KEYNOTE PRESENTATION	       Tue 1:00 – 2:00 PM
Ballroom ABC

SBS/AHT 2010: What We Know, What We Must Learn, What 
We Must Do to Move Forward
Robert Block, MD, FAAP (Tulsa, OK, USA)

Dr. Robert Block is Professor and Chair of the Department of Pediatrics at 
the University of Oklahoma School of Community Medicine in Tulsa. He is an 
active member of many organizations and is certified in the new subspecialty 
of Child Abuse Pediatrics.  Dr. Block will review the current state of clinical 
knowledge; and summarize work to prevent shaken baby syndrome, AHT.  He 
will set the stage for important work we must accomplish soon, and provide 
insight into the growing denial of SBS/AHT as a clinical diagnosis by defense 
teams in court cases; and the confusion about “new science” - is it really new, 
or a sham?

Keynote & Plenary Sessions Continued
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Sunday, September 12, 2010

CONSECUTIVE WORKSHOPS	 Sun 8:00 – 8:50 AM

I’m a Survivor… But I Still Struggle (30 minute workshop)
Trippe 2
Amanda McCarty, Parent (Fargo, ND, USA)

Success in Ohio - “Claire’s Law” (15 minute workshop)
Trippe 2
Karen McCann, MA, LSW (Cincinnati Ohio, USA) • Lisa Carroll, RN, BSN 
(Cincinnati Ohio, USA)

CONCURRENT WORKSHOP	 Sun 8:00 – 8:50 AM

Educating Health Care Providers about Shaken Baby 
Syndrome/Abusive Head Trauma and its Prevention and 
Early Diagnosis
Trippe 1
Jetta Bernier, MA (Boston, MA, USA)

15 MIN CONSECUTIVE WORKSHOPS	 Sun 8:00 – 8:50 AM

SBS Prevention Home and Abroad
Hope 2
Alisa Carroll, RN, BSN (Blacklick, OH, USA)

Painting the Province PURPLE - Media Campaign
Hope 2
Denise Polgar, Injury Prevention Specialist (London, ON, CA) • Bonnie 
Wooten, RN, BA, MPA (London, ON, CA)

A Novel Approach to Increase Parent Efficacy and Reduce 
Factors That Can Lead to Child Abuse in Pennsylvania
Hope 2
Harvey Karp, MD, FAAP (Los Angeles, CA, USA)

Program Workshops
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CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS	  Sun 9:00 – 9:50 AM

From Public Awareness to Education: The Development 
of a Sustainable Hospital-Based SBS Prevention Program 
to Enhance a Statewide Media Campaign
Trippe 1
Danielle Goldyn, MEd (Aurora, CO, USA) • Antonia Chiesa, MD (Aurora, CO, 
USA) •  Deb Federspiel, (Aurora, CO, USA)

Caring for the Adolescent Shaken Baby
Hope 2
Doris Lariviere, Parent (Orleans, ON, CA)

Stop That Shake-Babies Break!!
Trippe 2
Janine McKnight, RGN, RM, RHV (Tamworth, Staffs, UK) • Alison Mennell, RGN 
(Tamworth, Staffs, UK)

From Trauma to Trial:
Case Studies Involving Abusive Head Trauma
Hope 3
Justin P Moore, JD (Brighton, CO, USA) • Sharon Holbrook, JD (Brighton, CO, 
USA)
	
CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS   	  Sun 10:00 – 10:50 AM

From Anger to Acceptance to Appreciation:
Parenting a Shaken Baby Syndrome Survivor
Trippe 1
Carolyn Stinnett, PhD (Knoxville, TN, USA)

Listening to Their Voices:
Parents’ Perspectives on Infant Crying
Trippe 2
Gail A. Poskey, PhD, OTR (Dallas, TX, USA)

Police Investigation of Shaken Baby (Impact) Syndrome
Hope 3
Dave Parker, Anchorage Police Department (Anchorage, AK, USA)

An Analysis of Child Physical Cases Involving Inflicted 
Trauma from Colorado’s 17th Judicial District from 2001-2009
Hope 2
Justin P Moore, JD (Brighton, CO, USA) • Sharon Holbrook, JD (Brighton, CO, USA)

Program Workshops Continued
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Monday, September 13, 2010

CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS        	               Mon 9:40 - 10:40 AM

Autopsies with Confessions
Hope 3
Mary Case, MD (St. Louis, MO, USA)

Meeting Untrue Defenses, Part 1
Ballroom AB
Larry Braunstein, JD, Defense Attorney (White Plains, NY, USA) • Robert 
Reece, MD (North Fallmouth, MA, USA)

Using SUIDI to Understand Why Babies Die 
Ballroom E
Antoinette L. Laskey, MD, MPH (Indianapolis, IN, USA)

A Medico-Legal Analysis of the Scientific Basis of the 
Diagnosis of Abusive Head Trauma: A Scientific Response 
to One Conclusory Legal Opinion
Trippe 1
JC Upshaw-Downs, MD (Savannah, GA, USA) • Betty Spivack, MD (Louisville, 
KY, USA) • Rachelle Carnesale, JD (Atlanta, GA, USA)

Shaken Baby Syndrome Victims:
Addressing their Early Vision and Educational Needs
Hope 1 
Philip D. Schweigert, MEd (Albuquerque, NM, USA) 

Perpetrator Confessions in Abusive Head Trauma Cases:  
A Series of Cases with a Perpetrator Confession
Trippe 2
Major Shelly Martin, MD, USAF, MC (Bethesda, MD, USA)

SBS Prevention in the Nursey:
Keys to Successful Program Development
Hope 2
Scott D. Krugman, MD, MS (Baltimore, MD, USA)

The Science of SBS/AHT
Ballroom D
Randall Alexander, MD, PhD, FAAP (Jacksonville, FL, USA)

CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS        	       Mon 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Using Biomechanics to Understand SBS/AHT
Ballroom D
Susan Margulies, PhD (Philadelphia, PA, USA) • Brittany Coats, PhD 
(Salt Lake City, UT, USA)
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Program Workshops Continued
Meeting Untrue Defenses, Part 2 
Ballroom AB
Larry Braunstein, JD, Defense Attorney (White Plains, NY, USA) • Robert 
Reece, MD (North Fallmouth, MA, USA)

The Road to Successful Diagnosis and Prosecution:
A Two-Way Street
Hope 3
Leigh Bishop, Assistant District Attorney, Special Victims Bureau, Queens 
County (Queens, NY, USA) • Debra Esernio-Jenssen, MD (New Hyde Park, NY, 
USA) • Marjory Fisher, Bureau Chief Special Victims Bureau, Queens County 
(Queens, NY, USA) 

The Three “C”s , Complex, Confusing, & Controversial Cases 
Trippe 2
Christopher Greeley, MD, FAAP (Houston, TX, USA) • Nancy Harper, MD 
(Corpus Christi, TX, USA)

Using Child Death Review to Improve SBS/AHT 
Prevention and System and Responses
Trippe 1
Randall Alexander, MD, PhD, FAAP (Jacksonville, FL, USA) • Sandra 
Alexander, MEd (Atlanta, GA, USA)

One Small Candle: Creating an SBS Advocacy Group
Hope 1
Greg Williams, MEd (Danville, IL, USA) • Marsha Williams, LPN (Danville, IL, 
USA)

Unique Presentations of AHT:
Brain Lacerations, Rebleeds, Metabolic Condition
Hope 2
Lori Frasier, MD, FAAP (Salt Lake City, UT, USA)

CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS                              Mon 2:50 - 3:50 PM

Seeing is Believing:
Helping Jurors Visualize Trauma in Meaningful Ways
Trippe 1
Cathy S. Compton, JD (San Marcos, TX, USA) • Sherri K. Tibbe, JD (San Marcos, 
TX, USA)

Preventing AHT: The Challenges of Conducting Scientific Projects 
Trippe 2
John Leventhal, MD (Hew Haven, CT, USA)

Retinal Hemorrhages Go to Court
Ballroom D
Alex Levin, MD, MHSc, FAAP, FAAO, FRCSC (Philadelphia, PA, USA)
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Court Presentation by Radiologists in Case of Suspected 
Victims of SBS
Hope 2
Jean Claude Décarie, MD (Montreal, QC, CA)

Timing AHT by Serial Radiography: an Update
Ballroom AB
Mark Dias, MD (Philadelphia, PA, USA) 

Process Evaluation Strategies for Statewide, Hospital-
Based Period of PURPLE Crying Intervention
Hope 1
Phyllis L. Fleming, PhD (Chapel Hill, NC, USA) • Maryalice Nocera, RN, MSN 
(Chapel Hill, NC, USA) • Meghan Shanahan, MPH (Chapel Hill, NC, USA)
Terri DeMartino, BA (Chapel Hill, NC, USA)

15-30 MIN CONSECUTIVE WORKSHOPS      Mon 2:50 - 3:50 PM

Crying to Shaking: Individuals Pathways from Crying to 
Shaking (15 minute workshop)
Hope 3
Ronald Barr, MDCM, FRCPC (Vancouver, BC, CA)

Pediatric Short-Distance Household Falls: Biomechanics 
and Associated Injury Severity (30 minute workshop)
Hope 3
Angela Thompson, MEng (Louisville, KY, USA) • Gina Bertocci, MD (Louisville, 
KY, USA) • Mary Clyde Pierce, MD (Chicago, IL, USA) • Wayne Rice, MD 
(Louisville, KY, USA)

Cry Complaints in the Emergency Room:
How Big a Problem Is It? (15 minute workshop)
Hope 3
Ronald Barr, MDCM, FRCPC (Vancouver, BC, CA) • Margaret Colbourne MD, 
(Vancouver, BC, CA)

CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS	              Mon 4:00 - 5:00 PM

Abusive Head Trauma- Impact of Training on Practice 
Performance
Hope 3
Barbara L. Knox, MD (Madison, WI, USA) • Lynn Sheets, MD (Milwaukee, WI, USA)
Amy Brown, BS (Madison, WI, USA) • Julie Phelps, MSSW, APSW (Madison, WI, USA)

Mimics of Abusive Head Trauma
Ballroom D
Christopher Greeley, MD (Houston, TX, USA)

Problems with Diagnoses of Child Abuse
Hope 1
Marika Väli, MD, PhD (Tartu, Estonia)
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Abusive Head Trauma Victims: History, Clinical 
Presentation, and Medical and Legal Outcomes 
Difference Between Male and Female Perpetrators
Trippe 2
Leigh Bishop, Assistant District Attorney, Special Victims Bureau, Queens 
County (Queens, NY, USA) • Debra Esernio-Jenssen, MD (New Hyde Park, NY, 
USA) 

Abusive Head Trauma: What We Think We Know
Ballroom E
Bruce Herman, MD (Salt Lake City, UT, USA)

An Increase in Abusive Head Trauma During the 
Current Recession: A Multi-Center Analysis
Ballroom AB
Rachel Berger, MD, MPH (Pittsburgh, PA, USA) • Kenneth Feldman, MD 
(Seattle, WA, USA) • Janet Fromkin, MD (Pittsburgh, PA, USA) • Haley Stutz 
(Pittsburgh, PA, USA) • Kathi Makoroff, MD (Cincinnati, OH, USA) • Philip V 
Scribano, DO, MSCE (Columbus, OH, USA) • Tom Songer, PhD (Pittsburgh, PA, USA)

A National Co-ordinated Approach to Cases of 
Non-Accidental Head Injury in the UK
Hope 2
Colin Welsh, Detective Inspector (Stratford, UK) • Dave Marshall; Detective 
Chief Inspector (Stratford, UK)

The Extent and Nature of Head Injury Secondary to Child 
Maltreatment in Canada – a 3 Year Surveillance Study
Trippe 1
Susan Bennett, MB, ChB, FRCP (Ottawa, Ontario, CA)

Tuesday, September 14, 2010

CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS                                 Tue 9:10 - 10:10 AM

Critique of Mortality and Morbidity from Short Falls: 
Implications for Understanding SBS/Abusive Head 
Trauma
Ballroom AB
David Chadwick, MD (La Mesa, CA, USA) • Mark Dias, MD, FAAP (Hershey, PA, 
USA)• Ronald Barr, MDCM, FRCPC (Vancouver, BC, CA) 

Does Intracranial Pressure Cause Retinal Hemorrhages
Ballroom D
Alex Levin, MD, MHSc, FAAP, FAAO, FRCSC (Philidelphia, PA, USA)

Program Workshops Continued
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Reading the Forensic Pathology Report:
What’s There and What is Not 
Hope 3
James Lauridson, MD (Mobile, AL, USA)

Dads on the Move: Turning Tragedies into Advocacy 
(1.5 Hour Session)
Hope 2
Beverly Byron, RN, MSN, LNC (Silver Springs, MO, USA) • Darryl Gibbs, 
Parent Advocate (Yonkers, NY, USA) • Scott Juceum, Parent (Roseville, CA, 
USA) •Steve Rath, Parent (Shillington, PA, USA) • Patrick Donohue, ESQ, 
Parent (New York, NY, USA)

Abusive Head Trauma Prevention in Maine: 
Implementation of the PURPLE Program
Hope 1
Kelly Bowden, MS, RN (Portland, ME, USA) • Lawrence Ricci, MD (Portland, 
ME, USA)

15 MIN CONSECUTIVE WORKSHOPS            Tue 9:10 - 10:10 AM

The Readaptation Process among Non-Accidental 
Traumatic Head Injuries of Children
Trippe 2
Annie Stipanicic, PhD (Trois-Rivières,QC, CA) • Gilles Fortin, MD, FRCP 
(Montreal, QC, CA)

Parents’ Knowledge of Shaken Baby Syndrome:
A Preliminary Qualitative Study
Trippe 2
Faisal M. Mawri, MD (Ann Arbor, MI, USA) • Elaine Pomeranz, MD (Ann 
Arbor, MI, USA) • Tiffany Ceja, MSE, (Flint, MI, USA) • Rachel M. Stanley, MD, 
MHSA (Ann Arbor, MI, USA)

How often is SBS (NAI) Found When a SIDS-Like Death is Reported
Trippe 2
MGF Gilliland, MD (Greenville, NC, USA)

CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS                             Tue 10:30 - 11:30 AM

The Literature is Your Friend: Evidence-Based Medicine 
and Abusive Head Trauma
Ballroom D
Christopher Greeley, MD (Houston, TX, USA)

A Practical Explanation of Where Abusive Head 
Trauma Goes Wrong In Court
Trippe 1
Amy Wicks, Informational Specialist NCSBS (Ogden, UT, USA)
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First Steps Toward Evidence-Based Recognition of 
Pediatric Abusive Head Trauma
Ballroom AB
Kent Hymel, MD (Lebanon, NH, USA)

Legal Challenges in AHT Cases: Getting to the Facts
Hope 3
Tom Fallon, JD (Madison, WI, USA)

Safe Baby Campaign: Keeping Babies Safe by Choosing a 
Safe Caregiver, Soothing Babies Safely, and Providing a 
Safe Sleep Environment (30 Minute Session)

Hope 2
Susan Martin-Warren, MA (Tampa, FL, USA) • Jessica Reynolds, BA (Tampa, 
FL, USA) 

The Presentation of Children with Acute and Chronic 
Subdural Hemorrhage Due to Abusive Head Trauma
Trippe 2
Kenneth Feldman, MD (Seattle, WA, USA) • Rachel Berger, MD, MPH 
(Pittsburgh, PA, USA) • N. Sugar •  PV Scribano • K. Makoroff

Statewide Prevention of Abusive Head Trauma in North 
Carolina
Hope 1
Kelly Sullivan, PhD (Chapel Hill, NC, USA) • Heidi Hennink-Kaminski, PhD 
(Chapel Hill, NC, USA) • Phyllis L. Fleming, PhD (Chapel Hill, NC, USA) • Adam 
Zolotor MD, MPH (Chapel Hill, NC, USA)

CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS                             Tue 2:20 - 3:20 PM

Fatal Head Injury in Children Under Two Years of Age in 
New York City
Hope 3
James R. Gill, Forensic Pathologist Deputy Chief Medical Examiner, Bronx 
County (New York, New York, US)

Courtroom Biomechanics
Ballroom AB
Carole Jenny, MD, MBA (Providence, RI, USA) • Nagarajan Rangarajan, PhD 
(Boonsboro, MD, USA)

Program Workshops Continued
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Evidence Base for Shaken Baby Syndrome 
Prevention: Report on Randomized Trials on the 
Period of PURPLE Crying Program
Trippe 1
Ronald Barr, MDCM, FRCPC (Vancouver, BC, CA) • Marilyn Barr, BIS, SSW 
(Utah, USA and Vancouver, BC, CA)

A Prospective Study of Retinal Hemorrhages in Infancy
Trippe 2
Kieran Moran, MD (Randwick, NSW, AU) • Gaurav Bhardwaj (Randwick, 
NSW, AU) • Mark Jacobs  MD, MBBCh, FRANZCO, FRACS, FRCOphth 
(Randwick, NSW, AU) • Craig Donaldson (Randwick, NSW, AU) • Vivek 
Chowdhury PhD (Randwick, NSW, AU)

Proving Abusive Head Trauma in Court:
Presenting the Medical Evidence
Ballroom D
John Stirling, MD (San Jose, CA, USA) • Dan Nishigaya, JD (San Jose, CA, 
USA)

Interesting Cases and What Can Social Workers Learn: 
The British Columbia Children’s Hospital Experience
Hope 2
Marla Milrad, MSW (Vancouver, BC, USA) • Jean Hlady, MD, FRCPC 
(Vancouver, BC, USA)

The National Pediatric Acquired Brain Injury Plan:
A Seamless System of Care
Hope 1
Patrick Donohue, ESQ, Parent (New York, NY, USA) • Desmond K Runyan 
MD, DrPH (Chapel Hill, NC, USA) • Lori Cook, PhD (Louisville, KY, USA) 
Other members of the International Advisory Board of the Sarah Jane 
Brain Foundation

CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS                            Tue 3:30 – 4:30 PM

Infant Skull Fracture and Biomechanics
Ballroom D
Nagarajan Rangarajan, PhD (Boonsboro, MD, USA)

The Evaluation for Bleeding Disorders When Child 
Abuse is Suspected
Hope 3
Jim Anderst, MD (Kansas City, MO, USA) • Thomas C. Abshire, MD 
(Milwaukee, WI, USA)
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Abusive Head Trauma Task Force in Turkey: 
Preliminary Results of a Controlled Study 
Hope 2
Resmiye Oral, MD (Iowa City, IA, USA) • Figen Sahin, MD (Ankara, 
Turkey) • Betul Ulukol MD, (Ankara Turkey) • Nurperi Gazioglu, MD 
(Istanbul, Turkey) • Serpil Yaylaci MD (Istanbul, Turkey)

SBS – How Shaken is the Syndrome? The Intent and 
Impact of the AAP 2009 Policy Statement
Ballroom AB
Randall Alexander, MD, PhD, FAAP (Jacksonville, FL, USA) • Robert Block, MD, 
FAAP (Tulsa, OK, USA) 

They Walk Among Us - Myths and Facts Presented In 
Child Abuse Cases (A Sequel)
Trippe 1
JC Upshaw-Downs, MD (Savannah, GA, USA)

Shaken Baby Syndrome:
Raising Awareness, Inspiring Action
Hope 1
Rebecca Bennett, MHA (Hudson, FL, USA) • Siobhan Guinta (Hudson, FL, USA) • 
Susan Martin-Warren, MA (Tampa, FL, USA)

15 MIN CONSECUTIVE WORKSHOPS	 Tue 3:30 - 4:30 PM

Race Matters in the Prosecution of Perpetrators of 
Inflicted Traumatic Brain Injury
Trippe 2
Maryalice Nocera, RN, MSN (Chapel Hill, NC, USA)

Incidences of Abusive Head Trauma in Canada: CIHI Data
Trippe 2
Ronald Barr, MDCM, FRCPC (Vancouver, BC, CA)

Proving Trauma, Proving Loss:
A Canadian Lawyer’s Perspective
Trippe 2
Deborah Acheson, QC (Victoria, BC, USA) • Natalie Foley (Victoria, BC, USA) 

Program Workshops Continued
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POSTER PRESENTATIONS   		        Mon 1:30 – 5:30 PM
Ballroom Foyer                                  

** Posters will be on display all day. Presenters will be 
available for questions from 2 - 3 PM.

Analysis of Stories and Physical Signs in a Series of Four 
Cases of Inflicted Childhood Neurotrauma
Nurperi Gazioglu, MD (Istanbul, Turkey) • Fatma Suheyla Aliustaoglu (Istan-
bul, Turkey) • Canser Cakalir (Istanbul, Turkey) • Yuksel Aydin Yazici (Istanbul, 
Turkey) •Cengiz Haluk İnce (Istanbul, Turkey)

Shaken Baby Syndrome Education:
Nurses Making a Difference
Kathy deGuehery, BSN, RN (Buffalo, NY, USA) • Kim Smith, RN (Buffalo, NY, 
USA)

Implementation and Evaluation of an Education 
Program for Parents about Shaken Baby Syndrome
Maureen Bravo, DNP, RN, CPNP (Aiken, SC, USA)

Shaken Baby Syndrome Prevention Education in North 
Carolina Hospitals
Maryalice Nocera, RN, MSN (Chapel Hill, NC, USA) • Adam Zolotor MD, MPH 
(Chapel Hill, NC, USA) • Meghan Shanahan (Chapel Hill, NC, USA) • 
Christopher Sellers (Chapel Hill, NC, USA) • Desmond Runyan, MD, DrPH 
(Chapel Hill, NC, USA)

The Unique Role of Public Health in Implementing the 
Period of PURPLE Crying Program in British 
Columbia, Canada
Claire Yambao, BA, BC Regional Trainer (Vancouver, BC, CA)

Assessing Elementary Teachers on the Issues 
Surrounding Traumatic Brain Injury
Kristine Frerichs, BS (Kearney, NE, USA) 

Longitudinal Follow-up of an SBS Victim
Élaine Brosseau, M.Ps.CandPhD (St-Celestin , Quebec, CA)
 
Painting the Province PURPLE:
Evaluation of a Regional Outreach Forum
Denise Polgar, Injury Prevention Specialist (London, ON, CA) • Tanya Charyk 
Stewart, BSc, MSc (London, ON, CA)

Poster Presentations
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Welcome to Atlanta
Travel within Atlanta Area
Atlanta has a wonderful above ground subway system called the MARTA. The MARTA is a very 
economical way to travel from the hotel to downtown. It picks up right at the airport and the 
Buckhead stop is only a short 5-minute walk to the InterContinental Hotel. The InterContinental 
Hotel is providing discounted parking for attendees of the Conference. Daily parking will cost 
$8.00, $15.00 self overnight parking and $25 valet overnight parking.

Atlanta Activities
The Buckhead/Atlanta area has an assortment of activities not only for new visitors but for 
returning visitors as well. The MARTA Train System (stop located five minutes away from the 
hotel) can take you anywhere through the downtown area. Downtown Atlanta offers several 
world class shopping venues along with sights for all ages including the world’s largest aquarium 
and the World of Coca-Cola. If you are a baseball fan, the Atlanta Braves will be playing at home 
during the entire conference. Please visit www.atlanta.net for more information or stop by the 
registration desk for brochures, maps, or more detailed information.

General Information
Dining
Lunch breaks will be 1 hour and 30 minutes. The InterContinental Hotel offers a beautiful fine 
dining restaurant with outdoor seating. Kiosks will also be available for conference attendees to 
purchase food for breakfast, lunch, and breaks. The Lenox Square Mall, the Southeast’s premier 
shopping destination, is only a 10-minute walk from the hotel. It features several casual dining 
restaurants and specialty food shops for very reasonable prices.

Evaluations
In order to be as green as possible, the conference evaluations will be hosted through the web 
site Survey Monkey. Please log in to http://www.surveymonkey.com/s/9R8KHVG
We appreciate your comments; they are reviewed and considered carefully in the planning of 
our future conferences.

Phones
Please turn off all cell phones and pagers during the conference sessions so as to not disturb the 
presenters or the other attendees. Emergency messages will be posted at the registration desk. 
Please direct home/office messages to your hotel room. 

Conference Assistance
If at any time you need assistance while attending the conference, please visit our registration 
desk. Conference staff, identified by their yellow colored badges, are available to assist you.

Program Changes
All changes to the program will be posted on the screen at the registration desk as well as 
announced during the keynote sessions.

Internet Access
Attendees staying at the InterContinental Hotel will be able to access free internet in their rooms and 
hotel lobby but not in the prefunction or ballroom spaces. You will be provided a code upon check-in.
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Exhibits
Exhibits will be open from 8:00 AM – to 5:00 PM on Sunday through Tuesday. Exhibits will be 
located in the Windsor Ballroom Foyer. Exhibitors, organization names will be placed on your 
assigned table. Please see registration if you have any further questions.

Special Events
Opening Reception - Ballroom Foyer and Windsor Garden
Monday, September 13, 2010, 5:30 PM
Join us for this year’s opening celebration after the last breakout session of the day. Take this 
opportunity to develop new relationships with presenters, colleagues, family members and 
other professionals in a relaxed and casual setting. Participants will enjoy free hors d’oeurves 
and a cash bar in the InterContinental beautiful central court.

Family Reception - Hope 3
Sunday, September 12, 2010, 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM
Friends and relatives experience an incredible amount of grief when a child is injured or dies 
due to shaking. Many families have found the conferences help them connect with other 
families and provide a network for support. We invite you to attend a gathering in honor 
of the children and families affected by Shaken Baby Syndrome/AHT.  Following will be a 
reception to celebrate the children as well. Music and light refreshments will be provided.

Post-Conference
Abusive Head Trauma: Trial Techniques for Prosecutors
Wednesday, September 15, 2010  8:30 AM – 5:00 PM - Ballroom ABC
Presented by: National District Attorneys Association & National Center for 
Prosecution of Chi ld  Abuse
This one-day course will cover trial advocacy issues in the prosecution of abusive head 
trauma criminal cases. The course will focus on all aspects of presenting the case to a 
judge or a jury from pre-trial motions to voir dire through closing arguments. The course 
will also provide prosecutors with practical tips and techniques for cross-examining the 
defense witnesses in these types of cases. Participants will be shown a demonstration 
incorporating the presentation of digital evidence into the trial.  

Services for Families/Caregivers
We recognize that families and caregivers of victims of SBS/AHT may need additional support 
and services during their stay in Buckhead/Atlanta, Georgia.  We will make every effort to ensure 
your needs are met during your stay. The InterContinental Hotel features several rooms that meet 
accessibility standards.

Respite Room - Trippe 3
Located within the conference breakout area, Trippe 3 will be available for use by victims 
and family members only. This area is available for debriefing time, networking and will 
have space for the children to rest. No childcare attendant will be available; parents are 
expected to watch their own children at all times.

The views presented in the conference sessions or at the exhibits do not imply 
endorsement by the National Center on Shaken Baby Syndrome, the planning 
committee or any other conference supporter.
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Abshire, Thomas C, MD (Milwaukee, WI, USA)
Acheson, Deborah, QC (Victoria, BC, USA)
Alexander, Randall, MD, PhD, FAAP (Jacksonville, FL, USA)
Alexander, Sandra, MEd (Atlanta, GA, USA)
Aliustaoglu, Fatma Suheyla, (Istanbul, Turkey)
Anderst, Jim, MD (Kansas City, MO, USA)
Barr, Marilyn, BIS, SSW (Utah, USA and Vancouver, BC, CA)
Barr, Ronald, MDCM, FRCPC (Vancouver, BC, CA)
Bennett, Rebecca, MHA (Hudson, FL, USA)
Bennett, Susan, MB, ChB, FRCP (Ottawa, Ontario, CA)
Berger, Rachel, MD, MPH (Pittsburgh, PA, USA)
Bernier, Jetta, MA (Boston, MA, USA)
Bertocci, Gina, MD (Louisville, KY, USA)
Bhardwaj, Gaurav, (Randwick, NSW, AU)
Bishop, Leigh, Assistant District Attorney (Queens, NY, USA)
Block, Robert, MD, FAAP (Tulsa, OK, USA)
Bowden, Kelly, MS, RN (Portland ME, USA)
Braunstein, Larry, JD (White Plains, NY, USA)
Bravo, Maureen, DNP, RN, CPNP (Aiken, SC, USA)
Bright, William, CT Judicial Branch (Rockville, CT, USA)
Brown, Amy, BS (Madison, WI, USA)
Byron, Beverly, RN, BSN, LNC (Silver Springs, MO, USA)
Cakalir, Canser, (Istanbul, Turkey)
Carnesale, Rachelle, JD (Atlanta, GA, USA)
Carroll, Lisa, RN, BSN (Cincinnati Ohio, USA)
Case, Mary, MD (St. Louis, MO, USA)
Chadwick, David, MD (La Mesa, CA, USA)
Cheit, Ross, JD, PhD (Providence, RI, USA)
Chiesa, Antonia, MD (Aurora, CO, USA)
Chowdhury, Vivek, PhD (Randwick, NSW, AU)
Christian, Cindy, MD (Philadelphia, PA, USA)
Coats, Brittany, PhD (Philadelphia, PA, USA)
Colbourne, Marg, MD (Vancouver, BC, CA)
Compton, Cathy S, JD (San Marcos, TX, USA)
Cook, Lori, PhD (Louisville, KY, USA)
Décarie, Jean Claude, MD (Montreal, QC, CA)
deGuehery, Kathy,  BSN, RN (Buffalo, NY, USA)
DeMartino, Terri, BA (Chapel Hill, NC, USA)
Dias, Mark, MD (Philadelphia, PA, USA)
Donaldson, Craig, (Randwick, NSW, AU)
Donohue, Patrick, ESQ, Parent (New York, NY, USA)
Duhaime, Ann-Christine, MD (Lebanon, NH, USA)
Esernio-Jenssen, Debra, MD (New Hyde Park, NY, USA)
Fallon, Tom, JD (Madison, WI, USA)
Federspiel, Deb, (Aurora, CO, USA)

Conference Faculty
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Moore, Justin P, JD (Brighton, CO, USA)
Feldman, Kenneth, MD (Seattle, WA, USA)
Fisher, Marjory, Bureau Chief Special Victims Bureau (Queens, NY, USA)
Fleming, Phyllis L, PhD (Chapel Hill, NC, USA)
Foley, Natalie, (Victoria, BC, USA)
Frasier, Lori, MD, FAAP (Salt Lake City, UT, USA)
Frerichs, Kristine, BS (Kearney, NE, USA)
Fromkin, Janet, MD (Pittsburgh, PA, USA)
Gazioglu, Nurperi, MD (Istanbul, Turkey)
Gibbs, Darryl, Parent Advocate (Yonkers, NY, USA)
Gill, James R., Forensic Pathologist Deputy Chief Medical Examiner (New York, New York, USA)
Gill, Judge Charles D, Connecticut Superior Court Judge (Litchfield, CT, USA)
Gilliland, MGF, MD (Greenville, NC, USA)
Goldyn, Danielle, MEd (Aurora, CO, USA)
Greeley, Christopher, MD, FAAP (Houston, TX, USA)
Harper, Nancy, MD (Corpus Christi, TX, USA)
Hennink-Kaminski, Heidi, (Chapel Hill, NC, USA)
Hlady, Jean, MD, FRCPC (Vancouver, BC, USA)
Herman, Bruce, MD (Salt Lake City, UT, USA)
Holbrook, Sharon, JD (Brighton, CO, USA)
Holmgren, Brian, JD (Nashville, TN, USA)
Hymel, Kent, MD (Lebanon, NH , USA)
İnce , Cengiz Haluk, (Istanbul, Turkey)
Jacobs, Mark, MD, MBBCh, FRANZCO, FRACS, FRCOphth (Randwick, NSW, AU)
Jenny, Carole, MD, MBA (Providence, RI, USA)
Juceum, Scott, Parent (Roseville, CA, USA)
Karp, Harvey, MD, FAAP (Los Angeles, CA, USA)
Knox, Barbara L, MD (Madison, WI, USA)
Krugman, Scott D, MD, MS (Baltimore, MD, USA)
Lariviere, Doris, Parent (Orleans, ON, CA)
Laskey, Antoinette L, MD, MPH (Indianapolis, IN, USA)
Lauridson, James, MD (Mobile, AL, USA)
Leventhal, John, MD (Hew Haven, CT, USA)
Levin, Alex, MD, MHSc, FAAP, FAAO, FRCSC (Philadelphia, PA, USA)
Makoroff, Kathi, MD (Cincinnati, OH, USA) 
Margulies, Susan, MD (Philadelphia, PA, USA)
Marshall, Dave, Detective Chief Inspector (Stratford, UK)
Martin, Major Shelly, MD, USAF, MC (Bethesda, MD, USA)
Martin-Warren, Susan, MA (Tampa, FL, USA)
Mawri, Faisal M, MD (Ann Arbor, MI, USA)
McCann, Karen, MA, LSW (Cincinnati Ohio, USA)
McCarty, Amanda, Parent (Fargo, ND, USA)
McKnight, Janine, RGN, RM, RHV (Tamworth, Staffs, UK)
Mennell, Alison, RGN (Tamworth, Staffs, UK)
Milrad, Marla, MSW (Vancouver, BC, USA)
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Nishigaya, Dan, JD (San Jose, CA, USA)
Moran, Kieran, MD (Randwick, NSW, AU)
Nocera, Maryalice, RN, MSN (Chapel Hill, NC, USA)
Oral, Resmiye, MD (Iowa City, IA, USA)
Parker, Dave, Anchorage Police Department (Anchorage, AK, USA)
Phelps, Julie, MSSW, APSW (Madison, WI, USA)
Pierce, Mary Clyde, MD (Chicago, IL, USA)
Polgar, Denise, Injury Prevention Educator (London, ON, CA)
Poskey, Gail A, PhD, OTR (Dallas, TX, USA)
Rangarajan, Nagarajan, PhD (Boonsboro, MD, USA)
Rath, Steve, Parent (Shillington, PA, USA)
Reece, Robert, MD (North Fallmouth, MA, USA)
Reynolds, Jessica, BA (Tampa, FL, USA)
Ricci, Lawrence, MD (Portland, ME, USA)
Rice, Wayne, MD (Louisville, KY, USA)
Rorke-Adams, Lucy, MD, Professor of Pathology, Neurology and Pediatrics (Philadelphia, PA, USA)
Runyan, Desmond K, MD, DrPH (Chapel Hill, NC, USA)
Sahin, Figen, MD (Ankara, Turkey)
Schweigert, Philip D, MEd (Albuquerque, NM, USA)
Scribano, Philip V, DO, MSCE (Columbus, OH, USA)
Sellers, Christopher (Chapel Hill, NC, USA)
Shanahan, Meghan, MPH (Chapel Hill, NC, USA)
Sheets, Lynn, MD (Milwaukee, WI, USA)
Smith, Kim, RN (Buffalo, NY, USA)
Songer, Tom, PhD (Pittsburgh, PA, USA)
Spivack, Betty, MD (Louisville, KY, USA)
Stinnett, Carolyn, PhD (Knoxville, TN, USA)
Stipanicic, Annie, PhD (Trois-Rivières, QC, CA)
Stirling, John, MD (San Jose, CA, USA)
Stutz, Haley, (Pittsburgh, PA, USA)
Sullivan, Kelly, PhD (Chapel Hill, NC, USA)
Thompson, Angela, MEng, (Louisville, KY, USA)
Tibbe, Sherri K, JD (San Marcos, TX, USA)
Upshaw-Downs, JC, MD (Savannah, GA, USA)
Väli, Marika, MD, PhD (Tartu, Estonia)
Welsh, Colin, Detective Inspector (Stratford, UK)
Wicks, Amy, Informational Specialist NCSBS (Ogden, UT, USA)
Williams, Greg, MEd (Danville, IL, USA)
Williams, Marsha, LPN (Danville, IL, USA)
Wooten, Bonnie, RN, BA, MPA (London, ON, CA)
Yambao, Claire BA (Vancouver, BC, CA)
Yaylaci, Serpil, MD (Istanbul, Turkey)
Yazici, Yuksel Aydin, (Istanbul, Turkey)
Zolotor, Adam, MD, MPH (Chapel Hill, NC, USA)

Conference Faculty Continued

					         National Center On Shaken Baby Syndrome                 23



24



El
ev

en
th

 In
te

rn
at

io
na

l C
on

fe
re

nc
e 

on

Sh
ak

en
 B

ab
y 

Sy
nd

ro
m

e/
A

bu
si

ve
 H

ea
d 

Tr
au

m
a

N
at

io
na

l C
en

te
r o

n 
Sh

ak
en

 B
ab

y 
Sy

nd
ro

m
e

29
55

 H
ar

ri
so

n 
Bl

vd
. S

ui
te

 #
10

2
O

gd
en

, U
T 

84
40

3 
U

SA

Se
pt

em
be

r 1
2,

 1
3,

 1
4 

20
10














	main.pdf
	sunday
	monday
	tuesday

